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 Key �nancials 2023

Motor

Property 

Construction

Compulsory types

Casualty

Liability

Cargo

Aviation

0,29%

NON-LIFE GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM, USD:

48,67%

28,85%

6,73%

2,35%

0,88%

2,38%

7,84%

286 072

47 407 624

28 099 584

6 559 730

858 691

2 290 151

2 318 104

7 640 630

Property 

Construction

Liability

Cargo

70,44%

11,43%

2,65%

1,41%

37 957 674

6 157 777

1 426 674

758 490

Aviation 13,39% 7 217 796

GROSS REINSURANCE WRITTEN PREMIUM, USD:

Ministry of Investment, Industry 

and Trade of the Republic 

of Uzbekistan  

                                                                                                         

SHARE CAPITAL

USD 24M 
79,37 % 

  National Bank 

of Uzbekistan 

15,87 %

Gross Reinsurance Written Premium -  53 886 000 USD

Direct Insurance Written Premium - 43 516 600 USD

Net Reinsurance Premium Earned - 68 287 200 USD

Authorized capital - 24 015 946 USD

Assets - 164 121 657 USD

Reserves - 106 768 410 USD

Non-life Gross Written Premium - 97 402 620 USD

Specialized subsidiaries

 Risk appetites and capacity 

Property (Fire, PAR) – up to USD 5 M

Engineering (CAR, EAR, CMI) - up to USD 5 M

Energy (Midstream, Downstream) - up to USD 3 M

Aviation (Hull, Spares and Liability) - up to USD 3 M

Cargo - up to USD 1 M

Established in 1994 as Uzbekinvest 

National Insurance Company

Reorganized in 2020 as Uzbekinvest Export-Import 

Insurance Joint Stock Company

4 specialized subsidiaries

14 regional branches

206 sub branches

950 insurance agents

Presence throughout the Republic of Uzbekistan: 

  Others

4,76 %

Others 1,99% 1 942 036

Others 0,68% 367 598



Leader: 

Class of business:

Coverage: 

Structure:

Canopius Syndicate 4444; (A+, S&P)

 Property and engineering business

Direct and Inward business

 USD 9,500,000 xs USD 500,000

Per Risk Excess of Loss Treaty
USD 4,500,000 xs USD 500,000

 in respect of Inward business from abroad

USD 9,500,000 xs USD 500,000 
in respect of the risks situated in Uzbekistan 

and/or Uzbekistan interests abroad

our ratings

uzA++

Reliability rating by the 
national scale at uzA++ 

The first rated company 
by A.M. Best in Uzbekistan.

Ba3
The only insurance company in the 

republic having Ba3 rating with 

"Positive Outlook" assigned by Moody’s.
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Rustam Khalikov 
First Deputy General Director

Phone (work) +998 78 120 03 83
Mobile phone +998 90 977 61 97

rustam.khalikov@uzbekinvest.uz

Anvar Umarov 
General Manager
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 55
Mobile phone +(998) 93 555 74 74
anvar.umarov@uzbekinvest.uz

Azamkhon Umarov 
Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 55
Mobile phone +(998) 99 842 26 66
a.umarov@uzbekinvest.uz

Nargiza Ubaydullaeva
Manager
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 90 937 86 65
u.nargiza@uzbekinvest.uz

Adolat Shamukhsimova
Manager
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 97 100 99 92
shamuxsimova@uzbekinvest.uz

Shokhabbos Khabibullaev 
Manager
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 90 933 26 30
sh.xabibullayev@uzbekinvest.uz

Zarina Khalakova 
Senior Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +998 78 120 03 74
Mobile phone +998 91 403 11 46
z.halakova@uzbekinvest.uz

Akbar Kuchkarov 
Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 93 592 69 12
a.kuchkarov@uzbekinvest.uz

Malika Yunusova
Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 74
Mobile phone +(998) 97 706 32 72
m.yunusova@uzbekinvest.uz

Munisa  Akbaeva
Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 95 034 44 42
m.akbaeva@uzbekinvest.uz

Asadbek Gulomov
Underwriter
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 33 002 77 66
a.gulyamov@uzbekinvest.uz

Azamat Saydaliev  
Manager
Reinsurance and international 
relations department
Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72
Mobile phone +(998) 93 511 15 35
a.saydaliev@uzbekinvest.uz 

Market

Comparison of Uzbekinvest 

 Uzbekinvest

292 125

78 451

627 067

100 000

127 116

10 728

Investment assets of insurance 
companies in Uzbekistan

Gross written premium in non-life 
insurance market in Uzbekistan 
(34 non-life insurance companies)

Paid losses by non-life insurance 
companies in Uzbekistan

Type of measure Amount in 000's, USD Uzbekinvest's share 

Market

Market

 Uzbekinvest

 Uzbekinvest

27%

 16%

8,4%

Negative Negative 
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