

# ABOUT UZBEKINVEST EXPORT-IMPORT INSURANCE COMPANY JSC

Ministry of Investment, Industry and Trade of the Republic of Uzbekistan 79.37 %



National Bank of Uzbekistan

15,87 %

- Established in 1994 as Uzbekinvest National Insurance Company
- Reorganized in 2020 as Uzbekinvest Export-Import Insurance Joint Stock Company

# Presence throughout the Republic of Uzbekistan:

- 4 specialized subsidiaries
- 14 regional branches
- 206 sub branches
- 950 insurance agents

# Specialized subsidiaries



Uzbekinvest International Insurance Company Ltd. (London city)



Uzbekinvest Hayot Ltd. Life Insurance Company



Uzbekinvest Assistance Service Agency



Uzbekinvest Sarmoyalari Investment Company

# Risk appetites and capacity

- Property (Fire, PAR) up to USD 5 M
- Engineering (CAR, EAR, CMI) up to USD 5 M
- Energy (Midstream, Downstream) up to USD 3 M
- Aviation (Hull, Spares and Liability) up to USD 3 M
- Cargo up to USD 1 M

# Key financials 2023

- Assets 164 121 657 USD
- Non-life Gross Written Premium 97 402 620 USD
- Gross Reinsurance Written Premium 53 886 000 USD
- Direct Insurance Written Premium 43 516 600 USD
- Net Reinsurance Premium Earned 68 287 200 USD
- Authorized capital 24 015 946 USD
- Reserves 106 768 410 USD

# NON-LIFE GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM, USD:

Motor	0,29%	286 072
Property	48,67%	47 407 624
Construction	28,85%	28 099 584
Compulsory types	6,73%	6 559 730
Casualty	0,88%	858 691
Liability	2,35%	2 290 151
Cargo	2,38%	2 318 104
Aviation	7,84%	7 640 630
Others	1,99%	1 942 036

#### **GROSS REINSURANCE WRITTEN PREMIUM, USD:**

Property	70,44%	37 957 674
Construction	11,43%	6 157 777
Liability	2,65%	1 426 674
Cargo	1,41%	758 490
Aviation	13,39%	7 217 796
Others	0,68%	367 598

	S	)
ı	$\equiv$	)
ı		
	8	)
ì	ă	
ŀ	Z	
	O	)
	U	)

Type of measure	Comparison of Uzbekinvest	Amount in 000's, USD	Uzbekinvest's share
Investment assets of insurance companies in Uzbekistan	Market	292 125	27%
	Uzbekinvest	78 451	
Gross written premium in non-life insurance market in Uzbekistan (34 non-life insurance companies)	Market	627 067	16%
	Uzbekinvest	100 000	
Paid losses by non-life insurance companies in Uzbekistan	Market	127 116	0.49/
	Uzbekinvest	10 728	8,4%

Leader:	Canopius Syndicate 4444; (A+, S&P)
Class of business:	Property and engineering business
Coverage:	Direct and Inward business
Structure:	USD 9,500,000 xs USD 500,000

# Per Risk Excess of Loss Treaty

USD 4,500,000 xs USD 500,000 in respect of Inward business from abroad

USD 9,500,000 xs USD 500,000 in respect of the risks situated in Uzbekistan and/or Uzbekistan interests abroad

# our ratings



The first rated company by A.M. Best in Uzbekistan.

# Moody's

The only insurance company in the republic having Ba3 rating with

"Positive Outlook" assigned by Moody's.



Reliability rating by the national scale at uzA++

#### **Rustam Khalikov** First Deputy General Director

Phone (work) +998 78 120 03 83 Mobile phoné +998 90 977 61 97

rustam.khalikov@uzbekinvest.uz

## **Anvar Umarov**

General Manager Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 55 Mobile phone +(998) 93 555 74 74 anvar.umarov@uzbékinvest.uz

# **Shokhabbos Khabibullaev**

Manager

Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phone +(998) 90 933 26 30 sh.xabibullayev@uzbekinvest.uz

### Nargiza Ubaydullaeva

Manager Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phoné +(998) 90 937 86 65 u.nargiża@uzbekinvest.uz

### **Adolat Shamukhsimova**

Manager Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phone +(998) 97 100 99 92 shamuxsimova@uzbekinvest.uz

### **Azamat Saydaliev**

Manager Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phone +(998) 93 511 15 35

a.saydaliev@uzbekinvest.uz

#### **Zarina Khalakova**

Senior Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +998 78 120 03 74 Mobile phone +998 91 403 11 46 z.halakova@uzbekinvest.uz

#### **Akbar Kuchkarov**

Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phoné +(998) 93 592 69 12 a.kuchkarov@uzbekinvest.uz

# **Azamkhon Umarov**

Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 55 Mobile phone +(998) 99 842 26 66 a.umarov@uzbekinvest.uz

## Malika Yunusova

Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 74 Mobile phoné + (998) 97 706 32 72 m.yunusova@uzbekinvest.uz

#### Munisa Akbaeva

Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phone +(998) 95 034 44 42 m.akbaeva@uzbekinvest.uz

#### **Asadbek Gulomov**

Underwriter Reinsurance and international relations department Phone (work) +(998) 78 120 03 72 Mobile phone +(998) 33 002 77 66 a.gulyamov@uzbekinvest.uz